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Test 
scores  

SAT ACT Accuplacer PERT                
                       Courses 

 Accuplacer 
ESL  
 

   EAP Courses  **  
  

 
 
Reading 

0-19.5 1-14 200-236 50-83 REA 0019  
Modularized 
Dev Reading 
       

OR REA 0007  
Bas Read Skills I  

 71 - 92 EAP 0386 
Read, Speak, Listen III    
 

20-23.5 15-18 237-255 85-105 
OR REA 0017  

Bas Read Skills II  
 93 - 106 EAP 0486  

 Read, Speak Listen IV   
 

24 19 256-300 106-150 

REA 1105 
Crit Reading 
Techniques 
(Elective Credit)        

  

107 - 113 
EAP 1520 Reading V    
(Elective Credit) 
 

           
 
 
 
Writing 

 
0-19.5 

 
0-9 
 

 
200-236 

 
50-89 
 
 

ENC 0022 
Modularized 
Dev Writing 
 
 

OR ENC 0015   
Dev Writing I 
 

 

71 - 92 EAP 0385  
Writing and Grammar III 

20-24 
 
10-16 
 

237-252 

 
90-102 
 
 
 

OR 
ENC 0025   
Dev Writing II 
 

 

93 - 106 EAP 0485 
Writing and Grammar IV 

 
 
25 
 

 
 
17 

 
253-300 

 
 
103-150 

 
ENC 1101* 
Written 
Communication 
I   
     

  
107-113 EAP 1540 

Writing and Grammar V 

 Notes:  
** EAP (English for Academic Purposes) courses 
are specially designed to provide non-native 
English speakers with the English language skills 
needed for college and professional success. 
Students automatically qualify for ENC 1101 
upon successful completion of EAP level 5 
courses.  Students testing 114+ in both sections 
of the Accuplacer ESL test may be placed 
according to PERT scores.  

 Notes:   
 
Gordon Rule credit course. See catalog definition. Requires college level reading placement.  
 
Test scores are valid for two consecutive years beginning from the date the test was 
administered.  
 
Students who have started a Developmental or EAP course need the instructor’s permission 
to retest. 

 



 

 SAT ACT Accuplacer PERT                                            Math Courses 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MATH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10-21.5 0-14 200-221 50-95 MAT 0018 Pre-Algebra  
(Developmental) 

  
MATH NOTES: 
 
QAS= Quantitative Reasoning, Algebra and 
Statistics Test 
 
AAF= Advanced Algebra and Functions Test 
eligible for all top math scores indicated with a 
+ 
 
*  Gordon Rule Credit Courses- See catalog for 
definition. 
 
Area II category A courses:  
MGF 1130, MAC 1105, STA 2023, MAC 2311.  
 
Test scores are valid for two consecutive years 
beginning from the date the test was 
administered.  
==================================== 
Early College Test Requirements 
ENC-1101 
REA-1105 
MAT-1033 or STA-1001 or MGF 1130/1131 
For more information email 
earlycollege@scf.edu 
_____________________________________ 
COLLEGE AND CAREER SUCCESS 
College and Career Success assist future and 
current students to develop individual plans & 
explore career options that will help them 
achieve their academic, professional, and 
personal goals.  
 
collegeandcareersuccess@scf.edu 

22-23 15-18 222-241 96-113 MAT-0028 Elementary Algebra 
(Developmental) 

22 15-19 222-263 96-122 STA 1001 Pathway to Statistics  
(Elective Credit) 

24 19 242-263 114-122 MAT 1033  Intermediate Algebra  
(Elective Credit) 

Exempt and Non-Exempt students:  
No test score needed. 
Early College students:  

 

MGF 1130  Mathematical Thinking*            

24 19 242-263 114-122 

Exempt and Non-Exempt students:  
No test score needed. 
Early College students:  

 
 
MGF 1131  Mathematics in Context* 

24 19 242-263 114-122 
 
27 

 
21 

 
261 

 
123 
 
 

 
MAC 1105  College Algebra * 
 
STA 2023  Statistics* 

 
 
29+ 
 
  

 
 
24+ 
 
 

 
 
250+ 
 

 
 
135+ 
  

 
MAC 1140  Precalculus Algebra*   

 
MAC 1114  Trigonometry  * 

 
MAC 2233   Applied Calculus * 
 
MAD 2104 Discrete Math*   
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