	State College of Florida Assessment & Testing Center									
Test scores	SAT	ACT	Accuplacer	PERT	Courses			Accuplacer ESL	EAP Courses **	
Reading	0-19.5	1-14	200-236	50-83	REA 0019 Modularized	OR	REA 0007 Bas Read Skills I	71 - 92	EAP 0386 Read, Speak, Listen III	
	20-23.5	15-18	237-255	85-105	Dev Reading	OR	REA 0017 Bas Read Skills II	93 - 106	EAP 0486 Read, Speak Listen IV	
	24	19	256-300	106-150	REA 1105 Crit Reading Techniques (Elective Credit)			107 - 113	EAP 1520 Reading V (Elective Credit)	
Writing	0-19.5	0-9	200-236	50-89	ENC 0022 Modularized Dev Writing	OR	ENC 0015 Dev Writing I	71 - 92	EAP 0385 Writing and Grammar III	
	20-24	10-16	237-252	90-102		OR	ENC 0025 Dev Writing II	93 - 106	EAP 0485 Writing and Grammar IV	
	25	17	253-300	103-150	ENC 1101* Written Communication			107-113	EAP 1540 Writing and Grammar V	
								Notes: ** EAP (English for Academic Purposes) courses are specially designed to provide non-native		
	Test score administe	es are valid for red.	urse. See catalo or two consecut arted a Develop	English speakers with the English language skills needed for college and professional success. Students automatically qualify for ENC 1101 upon successful completion of EAP level 5 courses. Students testing 114+ in both sections of the Accuplacer ESL test may be placed according to PERT scores.						

	SAT	ACT	Accuplacer	PERT	Math Courses				
	10-21.5	0-14	200-221	50-95	MAT 0018 Pre-Algebra (Developmental)	MATH NOTES: QAS= Quantitative Reasoning, Algebra and			
MATH	22-23	15-18	222-241	96-113	MAT-0028 Elementary Algebra (Developmental)				
	22	15-19	222-263	96-122	STA 1001 Pathway to Statistics (Elective Credit)	Statistics Test AAF= Advanced Algebra and Functions Test			
	24	19	242-263	114-122	MAT 1033 Intermediate Algebra (Elective Credit)	eligible for all top math scores indicated with a +			
	Exempt a No test s Early Col	core ne		dents:	MGF 1130 Mathematical Thinking*	* Gordon Rule Credit Courses- See catalog for definition.			
	24	19	242-263	114-122		Area II category A courses:			
	Exempt a No test s Early Col	core ne		dents:	MGF 1131 Mathematics in Context*	MGF 1130, MAC 1105, STA 2023, MAC 2311. Test scores are valid for two consecutive years			
	24	19	242-263 114-122			beginning from the date the test was administered.			
	27	21	250+	123	MAC 1105 College Algebra *	Early College Test Requirements ENC-1101 REA-1105			
					STA 2023 Statistics*				
	29+	24+		135+	MAC 1140 Precalculus Algebra*	MAT-1033 or STA-1001 or MGF 1130/1131 For more information email earlycollege@scf.edu			
					MAC 1114 Trigonometry *	COLLEGE AND CAREER SUCCESS College and Career Success assist future and current students to develop individual plans & explore career options that will help them achieve their academic, professional, and			
					MAC 2233 Applied Calculus *				
					MAD 2104 Discrete Math*	personal goals.			
						collegeandcareersuccess@scf.edu			